

Summary of Bids Received

Project: Wauconda Road District 2018

Section: 18-15000-00-GM

Description: Mill, Patch & Resurface

CPMS Pin: B-51140

Let Date: 4/17/2018

Bidder	Address	City, State, Zip	Bond	Bid Price	% Over/Under Eng. Estimate	\$ Over/Under Eng. Estimate
Peter Baker & Son Company	1349 Rockland Road	Lake Bluff, IL 60044	Bid Bond	\$52,817.44	-53.87%	-\$61,686.56
Chicagoland Paving, Inc.	225 Telser Road	Lake Zurich, IL 60047	Bid Bond	\$58,900.00	-48.56%	-\$55,604.00
Lorig Construction Company	250 East Touhy Avenue	Des Plaines, IL 60018	Bid Bond	\$68,061.04	-40.56%	-\$46,442.96
Geske and Sons, Inc.	400 E Terra Cotta Ave	Crystal Lake, IL 60014	Bid Bond	\$68,983.82	-39.75%	-\$45,520.18
Engineer's Estimate				\$114,504.00		

Design	_____	IDOT(2)	_____	Contract Bidder	_____	SES then Plan Rack	_____
Finance	_____	Bid Tab File	_____	Resident Eng.	_____	Administrative Assistant	_____
Construction	_____	Project File	_____	Request By Mail	_____	Mgr Capital Programming	_____

Return Bid Tabulation

Project: Wauconda Road District 2018
Section: 18-15000-00-GM
Description: Mill, Patch & Resurface
CPMS Pin: B-51140
Let Date: 4/17/2018

Item No.	Pay Code	Description	Quantity	Unit	Eng Estimate		Chicagoland Paving, Inc.		Lorig Construction Company		Geske and Sons, Inc.		Peter Baker & Son Company	
					Unit Price	Extnd. Price	Unit Price	Extnd. Price	Unit Price	Extnd. Price	Unit Price	Extnd. Price	Unit Price	Extnd. Price
1	40600290	BITUMINOUS MATERIALS (TACK COAT)	1,804.0	POUND	\$1.00	\$1,804.00	\$0.01	\$18.04	\$0.01	\$18.04	\$0.58	\$1,046.32	\$0.01	\$18.04
2	40600982	HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE REMOVAL - BUTT JOINT	112.0	SQ YD	\$5.00	\$560.00	\$5.00	\$560.00	\$12.00	\$1,344.00	\$12.00	\$1,344.00	\$2.45	\$274.40
3	40603335	HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE COURSE, MIX "D", N50	438.0	TON	\$80.00	\$35,040.00	\$75.00	\$32,850.00	\$78.00	\$34,164.00	\$92.00	\$40,296.00	\$60.00	\$26,280.00
4	44000157	HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE REMOVAL, 2"	3,560.0	SQ YD	\$15.00	\$53,400.00	\$2.00	\$7,120.00	\$3.00	\$10,680.00	\$3.40	\$12,104.00	\$2.45	\$8,722.00
5	44201713	CLASS D PATCHES, TYPE I, 6 INCH	177.0	SQ YD	\$50.00	\$8,850.00	\$35.00	\$6,195.00	\$35.00	\$6,195.00	\$32.75	\$5,796.75	\$22.00	\$3,894.00
6	44201717	CLASS D PATCHES, TYPE II, 6 INCH	177.0	SQ YD	\$50.00	\$8,850.00	\$35.00	\$6,195.00	\$35.00	\$6,195.00	\$32.75	\$5,796.75	\$22.00	\$3,894.00
7	70300904	PAVEMENT MARKING TAPE, TYPE IV 4	300.0	FOOT	\$5.00	\$1,500.00	\$0.50	\$150.00	\$1.00	\$300.00	\$0.50	\$150.00	\$2.00	\$600.00
8	X7010216	TRAFFIC CONTROL AND PROTECTION (SPECIAL)	1.0	L SUM	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$5,661.96	\$5,661.96	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$2,300.00	\$2,300.00	\$8,130.00	\$8,130.00
9	XX003168	WORK ZONE PAVEMENT MARKING REMOVAL, SPECIAL	300.0	FOOT	\$5.00	\$1,500.00	\$0.50	\$150.00	\$0.55	\$165.00	\$0.50	\$150.00	\$3.35	\$1,005.00
Bid Total						\$114,504.00		\$58,900.00		\$68,061.04		\$68,983.82		\$52,817.44

Return Bid Details

Project: Wauconda Road District 2018
Section: 18-15000-00-GM
Description: Mill, Patch & Resurface
CPMS Pin: B-51140
Let Date: 4/17/2018

Item No.	Pay Code	Description	Quantity	Unit	Eng Estimate		Min. Bid Price	Max. Bid Price	Avg. Bid Price
					Unit Price	Extnd. Price			
1	40600290	BITUMINOUS MATERIALS (TACK COAT)	1,804.0	POUND	\$1.00	\$1,804.00	\$0.01	\$0.58	\$0.15
2	40600982	HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE REMOVAL - BUTT JOINT	112.0	SQ YD	\$5.00	\$560.00	\$2.45	\$12.00	\$7.86
3	40603335	HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE COURSE, MIX "D", N50	438.0	TON	\$80.00	\$35,040.00	\$60.00	\$92.00	\$76.25
4	44000157	HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE REMOVAL, 2"	3,560.0	SQ YD	\$15.00	\$53,400.00	\$2.00	\$3.40	\$2.71
5	44201713	CLASS D PATCHES, TYPE I, 6 INCH	177.0	SQ YD	\$50.00	\$8,850.00	\$22.00	\$35.00	\$31.19
6	44201717	CLASS D PATCHES, TYPE II, 6 INCH	177.0	SQ YD	\$50.00	\$8,850.00	\$22.00	\$35.00	\$31.19
7	70300904	PAVEMENT MARKING TAPE, TYPE IV 4	300.0	FOOT	\$5.00	\$1,500.00	\$0.50	\$2.00	\$1.00
8	X7010216	TRAFFIC CONTROL AND PROTECTION (SPECIAL)	1.0	L SUM	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$2,300.00	\$9,000.00	\$6,272.99
9	XX003168	WORK ZONE PAVEMENT MARKING REMOVAL, SPECIAL	300.0	FOOT	\$5.00	\$1,500.00	\$0.50	\$3.35	\$1.23
Bid Total					\$114,504.00				